
Accepted Donations for October 2018
Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

TLA 01 - Far North District

Kaikohe Community and Youth Centre Trust Board Building an outdoor basketball court $50,000.00 $10,000.00 B, H

Far North Indoor Bowls Association Prizes for the Far North Xmas pairs tournament $1,604.15 $1,604.15

Hokianga Bowling Club Incorporated Costs of concrete $2,013.65 $2,013.65

Totara North Primary School Interactive e-learning online publishing communication software $4,935.00 $3,795.00 G

Business Paihia Incorporated
Summer events schedule - Pyrotechnic fees NYE fireworks, distribution of
promotional flyers, printing of promotional flyers, Bigglest littlest circus,
accommodation and social media advertising

$7,832.25 $7,832.25

Rawene Primary School Kapa haka uniform $11,770.00 $8,000.00 G

Kaitaia And District Age Concern Regional Council Incorporated Support costs - Wages for 8 weeks $22,400.00 $10,000.00 B

Bay of Islands College Board Of Trustees 16 x travel uniform jackets $1,166.93 $1,014.72 O

Kaitaia Business Association Incorporated Erect a pole camera $5,642.04 $5,642.04

Opononi Area School Remedial work of the school pool $38,120.00 $20,000.00 G

Bay Of Islands Vintage Railway Trust Transport of a Peckett steam engine to Kawakawa $600.00 $600.00

Kaitaia Abundant Life School Accommodation and transport $1,400.00 $1,217.40 O

Peria School Board Of Trustees Playground bark $7,920.00 $7,920.00

Whakaaro Tahi Community Trust Cost of providing music programmes $44,000.00 $10,000.00 G, M

Bay Of Islands Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated Coaching and lane hire costs $24,913.75 $12,000.00 B, M

Doubtless Bay Tennis Club Society (Inc) Coaching $1,043.48 $1,043.48

Bay Of Islands Arts Festival Trust Printing the UPSURGE festival brochure $6,705.34 $5,000.00 B

Total Approved $107,682.69

No: of applicants 17

TLA 02 - Whangarei District

Maunu Tennis Club Incorporated Junior tennis coaching $4,173.91 $4,173.91

Kauri Indoor Bowling Club Prizes for the two triples tournaments $360.00 $360.00

Bream Bay Swimming Club Incorporated Bream Bay College pool hire $4,600.00 $4,600.00

Springfield Tennis Club Incorporated Professional coach for the juniors for the 8 weeks $897.00 $897.00

Whangarei Indoor Bowling Association Incorporated Xmas pairs tournament - Meat vouchers as prizes $500.00 $500.00

Mairtown Tennis Club Incorporated Costs of Junior / youth coaching $4,160.00 $4,160.00

Whangarei Heads Community Library Society Incorporated New computer, new printer, new barcode scanner, fiction and non-fiction books $3,483.00 $3,483.00

Whangarei BMX Club Incorporated School challenge event - Gazebos, sports first aid kit, bmx medals and bmx gloves $3,171.96 $3,171.96

Marist Club (Whangarei) Incorporated Football ground lease costs for 2018 $2,647.83 $2,647.83

Tikipunga High School Accommodation costs $4,260.87 $2,000.00 G

Northland Evangelical Movement (Inc) Installing a water filtration $5,000.00 $5,000.00

8 Nov 2018 15:16:14 Page 1 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Tauraroa Area School Board Of Trustees Costs of musical instruments $9,400.00 $4,500.00 G

Whangarei Parents Centre Incorporated Three months rent costs $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Hurupaki School Support Group Printing costs $3,987.85 $3,987.85

Creative Northland New event equipment $5,883.80 $5,284.57 O

Whau Valley School Board Of Trustees 32 x chromebooks $11,824.00 $6,000.00 G

Regent Community Trust Christmas meal and entertainment $2,713.00 $1,643.48 G, O

Pehiaweri Maori Church and Marae Incorporated Whare Whakairo (carving) project $30,000.00 $10,000.00 L

Northland Miniature Horse Club Incorporated Ribbons, garlands and trophies $2,358.00 $2,358.00

Total Approved $66,267.60

No: of applicants 19

TLA 03 - Kaipara District

Dargaville High School Board Of Trustees Uniforms $5,270.00 $5,270.00

Te Kopuru Fire Rescue Incorporated New first response vehicle $50,000.00 $25,000.00 G

St Joseph's Catholic School (Dargaville) 20 Chromebooks $15,903.12 $8,418.00 B

Omamari Sheep Dog Trial Club Re-roof the clubrooms area and construct shutters $4,500.00 $4,500.00

Dargaville Community Development Board Incorporated Digital media campaign $8,500.00 $5,000.00 G

Mangawhai Museum And Historical Society Incorporated Operating costs - Insurances $8,728.50 $8,728.50

Total Approved $56,916.50

No: of applicants 6

TLA 04 - Albany

Graeme Dingle Foundation
Travel, accommodation, hall hire, staff uniforms, printed programme materials and
badges, school programme signage, Kandoo costume, annual courier costs, A4
envelopes and first aid kits

$116,000.00 $20,000.00 B

Bays Youth Community Trust Accounting costs $14,385.00 $7,000.00 G

Campbell's Bay Tennis Club Incorporated Interclub balls for the 2018/19 season $4,840.43 $2,500.00 G

Muscular Dystrophy Northern Incorporated Two laptops $2,520.22 $2,520.22

Auckland Baseball Association incorporated Coaching contractor to implement our Kiwiball programme $8,000.00 $4,000.00 B

North Shore Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated One month's pool hire $1,344.00 $1,344.00

NorthSport Academy Limited 6 months rental and power costs $10,851.90 $3,552.84 B

Total Approved $40,917.06

No: of applicants 7

TLA 04.1 - Rodney

Dome Valley Gun Club Incorporated Costs of the range and facilities development $17,815.98 $4,000.00 B

Kumeu District Pony Club Incorporated Ground hireage and JAM medics Event medical services $1,753.75 $1,753.75

Pakiri Tennis Club Incorporated Coaching programme $1,472.00 $1,472.00

Kowhai Festival Society Incorporated Operational costs, advertising and administration costs $50,249.45 $20,000.00 G

Michael King Writers' Studio Trust New fridge and new washing machine $3,821.00 $2,346.96 G

Total Approved $29,572.71

No: of applicants 5

TLA 05 - North Shore

Devonport Peninsula Trust Motivational life and financial skills programme $4,390.40 $3,000.00 G

8 Nov 2018 15:16:14 Page 2 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Netball North Harbour Incorporated Upgrade of computer software and hardware $5,960.00 $4,000.00 G

Shore Rovers Netball Club Incorporated Indoor court hire $2,204.00 $2,204.00

Northshore Rowing Club Incorporated New rowing eight $7,500.00 $5,000.00 G

Takapuna Rugby Football Club Incorporated Senior playing gear $14,166.00 $10,000.00 G

North Shore Brass Incorporated Venue hire - Byron Hotel conference room $3,069.57 $3,069.57

North Shore Rugby Football Club Incorporated Essential playing strips - Premier 1 and 2 $5,950.00 $5,000.00 G

Willow Park School New play space $43,403.04 $20,000.00 G

Total Approved $52,273.57

No: of applicants 8

TLA 06 - Waitakere

Kelston Boys High School Board Of Trustees Four mobile tennis systems and nets including installation $10,740.00 $5,000.00 G

Total Approved $5,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 07 - Albert Eden Roskill

Central City Baseball Club Incorporated Professional baseball coaches and indoor training facility hire $16,500.00 $10,000.00 G

Good Shepherd School Board Of Trustees Education Outside the Classroom trip to the Sir Peter Blake Marine Education &
Recreation Centre $5,000.00 $3,000.00 G

Sri Lankan Cricket Club Incorporated Cricket balls $1,980.00 $1,980.00

Asthma New Zealand Incorporated Asthma / COPD awareness & education in the community - Asthma Nurse
Educators operating costs $76,111.00 $30,000.00

Upside Downs Education Trust Speech language therapy costs of 12 children with down syndrome and their
families $15,000.00 $10,000.00 G

Primal Youth Trust Toilets $6,144.88 $6,144.88

Lifeline Foundation Charitable Trust Lifeline National helplines - Salaries $250,000.00 $100,000.00 M

Total Approved $161,124.88

No: of applicants 7

TLA 07.1 - Maungakiekie-Tamaki

Onehunga Business Association Incorporated Otahuhu & Highlands District pipe band to perform at the 2018 Onehunga
Christmas parade $450.00 $391.30 O

Onehunga Sports Football Club Incorporated Hiring facilities at Bill McKinlay park $10,845.00 $10,000.00 G

Dance Therapy NZ Stars programmes Auckland-wide - Programme delivery, equipment and materials $9,997.00 $5,000.00 G

Condor Rugby Football Club Incorporated Airfares $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Maungarei Community Christian Trust Annual glow in the park event - Entertainment equipment, porta-loos, stage hire and
amusement hire $10,679.08 $5,000.00 G

Total Approved $30,391.30

No: of applicants 5

TLA 07.2 - Orakei

Eastern Districts Cricket Association Incorporated Cost of the Director of Coaching for the end of year district tournament $7,200.00 $5,000.00 G

SANZ - St Heliers Glendowie Replacing the gutters and spouting at the Scout hall $3,743.25 $3,743.25

Total Approved $8,743.25

No: of applicants 2

TLA 07.3 - Waitemata and Gulf

8 Nov 2018 15:16:14 Page 3 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Auckland Performing Arts Centre At Western Springs Incorporated Replace 6 of TAPAC theatre's lighting dimmer packs $11,286.00 $10,000.00 G

Louise Perkins Foundation To print 'A guide to living with incurable breast cancer' $5,540.00 $5,540.00

St Pauls College Board Of Trustees Water safety and drowning prevention course for years 7&8 in Term 4 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Body Positive - New Zealand Incorporated Printing 3000 copies of the Test and Treatments booklet $4,081.00 $3,000.00 G

New Zealand Society Of Authors (Pen New Zealand Incorporated) Replace the CEO's current work laptop and monitor $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Garden to Table Trust 5 new laptop computers $3,442.60 $3,442.60

Waiheke Community Art Gallery Incorporated New glass dishwasher $4,345.00 $4,345.00

Total Approved $34,327.60

No: of applicants 7

TLA 08 - Manukau

New Zealand Blind Cricket Association Incorporated Costs associated with travel and accommodation for the 2018/2019 summer
series $21,530.34 $21,530.32

East Tamaki School iPad minis $5,695.30 $4,000.00 G

Indian Association of New Zealand Incorporated Site fencing and scaffolding $30,000.00 $15,000.00 M

Woman Care Trust Bus tour to Goat island and tickets for Glass bottom boat ride $2,717.50 $2,717.50

Papatoetoe Softball Club Incorporated Playing uniforms for the junior teams $12,172.61 $9,000.00 G

New Zealand Retreat (Auckland) Limited Whiteware and IT equipment $7,475.18 $7,475.18

Total Approved $59,723.00

No: of applicants 6

TLA 08.1 - Howick

Howick-Pakuranga Cricket Club Incorporated Maintenance programme - Interior paint of the clubrooms $13,520.00 $10,000.00 G

Tomarata Rugby Football Club (Incorporated) Senior team kit $2,260.00 $2,260.00

Howick Primary School Board Of Trustees Costs of installing purpose-built shade systems for two classroom blocks $25,000.00 $15,000.00 M

Fencibles United Association Football Club Incorporated Accommodation $6,031.00 $6,031.00

Total Approved $33,291.00

No: of applicants 4

TLA 09 - Manurewa-Papakura

Te Whakaora Tangata Printing costs $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Total Approved $3,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 10 - Franklin

Whitford Park Golf Club Incorporated New turf cutter $8,500.00 $5,000.00 G, M

Clevedon Agricultural And Pastoral Association Security fencing, marquee hire, portaloos, event medics, sound system and
food/shade area seating $28,289.50 $10,000.00 G, M

Total Approved $15,000.00

No: of applicants 2

TLA 11 - Thames-Coromandel District

Mercury Bay Kauri Trust Mercury Bay Seaside carnival - Portaloos, Traffic management, generators, radio
advertising, marquees, fencing and stages $13,083.50 $6,931.00 B

Mercury Bay Cricket Club Incorporated Cricket clubs playing equipment $2,347.40 $2,347.40

Whitianga Community Service Trust Replacement of the original OSCAR passenger van $22,026.00 $10,000.00 B

8 Nov 2018 15:16:14 Page 4 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

Whitianga Touch Association New touch uniforms, update module equipment, module competition and our
Annual Touch tournament $12,200.93 $5,000.00 B

Mercury Bay Community Support Trust Incorporated 20ft container, Hiab transport to the site, ground work prep and a 3-metre x 6 metre
fete gazebo $14,705.15 $8,000.00 B

Order of St John Thames Smart TV $2,217.85 $2,217.85

Total Approved $34,496.25

No: of applicants 6

TLA 13 - Waikato District

Auckland Vintage Speedway Club Incorporated Ambulance service for our nine motor sports events for the 2018/19 season $5,568.88 $5,568.88

New Zealand Polo Association Incorporated Hosting two polo tests $14,000.00 $14,000.00

Total Approved $19,568.88

No: of applicants 2

TLA 15 - Matamata-Piako District

Tui Park Bowling Club Incorporated Chemist vouchers used for prizes for the ladies' two day tournament $3,000.00 $2,000.00 B

St Joseph's School PTA Climbing net for new playground $10,000.00 $6,000.00 B

Te Aroha Domain Day Committee Sound system for festival $11,575.49 $11,575.49

Walton Golf Club Incorporated Contribution towards cost of chemicals required for golf course $8,500.00 $2,500.00 B

Total Approved $22,075.49

No: of applicants 4

TLA 17 - Waipa District

Cambridge Rugby Union Incorporated Assist with extra maintenance work on fields one and three $4,500.00 $4,500.00

Cambridge Pony Club Incorporated Sound system/PA system and rosettes/sashes for 2019 show $3,225.75 $3,225.75

The Studio Community Health and Fitness Lease costs, insurance, water, admin fee, phone/internet, power and sewage costs $9,214.33 $4,000.00 M

Total Approved $11,725.75

No: of applicants 3

TLA 19 - South Waikato District

South Waikato Cricket Association Incorporated Cricket Admin/Coordinator $3,478.26 $3,478.26

Tokoroa Little Theatre Society Incorporated Materials to build and decorate the stage set and 300 programmes for the musical
show $1,088.36 $1,088.36

The Tokoroa and District Community Hospice Trust Fund A contribution towards operational costs, including: salary, insurance for material
and vehicle, rent $10,000.00 $6,000.00 M

Tokoroa Track & Field Club Athletic equipment and uniforms $5,042.90 $5,042.90

Nga Hau E Wha Whanau Hoe Incorporated 22 Horseshoe Life jackets to be used for Dragon boating teams $1,539.76 $1,539.76

Total Approved $17,149.28

No: of applicants 5

TLA 22 - Western Bay Of Plenty District

Tauriko Playcentre Contribution towards new outdoor curtains and polycarbonate roofing over
verandah area $7,487.40 $5,000.00 M

Total Approved $5,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 23 - Tauranga City

Grief Support Services Incorporated Operational Expenses - salaries and accountancy and audit fee $15,000.00 $10,000.00 B

8 Nov 2018 15:16:14 Page 5 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Tauranga Senior Citizens Club Incorporated Yearly floor resurfacing $2,485.00 $2,485.00

Tauriko School Board of Trustees Sports Equipment $11,500.00 $6,000.00 B

Mount Festival Charitable Trust Surf life saving costs and printing of race labels for multi sport event $10,400.00 $10,400.00

Bay of Plenty Croquet Association Incorporated Accommodation and Vehicle Hire for Upper North Island Teams Championships $3,127.42 $3,127.42

NZBLBA - Waikato Bay Of Plenty Zone Accommodation for players and their directors for National Championships $3,135.00 $3,135.00

Ngati Pukenga Iwi ki Tauranga Trust Contribution towards Marae renovations $79,327.81 $30,000.00 B

Tauranga Agricultural And Pastoral Association Security, rubbish management, electrical, medical staff, marquees, sound system,
grandstands, portable toilets for show day $25,427.27 $11,050.47 B

Tauranga Yacht and Power Boat Club Incorporated Operational costs including the annual cost of water rates, rates, gas and cleaning
expenses $20,400.00 $7,000.00 B

FPS Western Bay of Plenty Trust Registration and additional coaching costs for the local problem solving teams to
attend Nationals $6,200.00 $6,200.00

SANZ - Matua Scouts Group Scouts and Leaders expenses to attend 2019 summer camp $4,560.00 $4,560.00

Live For More Charitable Trust Contribution towards cost of purchasing new surfing equipment $5,000.00 $3,163.00 B

Tauranga Volunteer Coastguard Association Incorporated Set up and print members' handbook about being safe at sea and enjoying boating $8,953.00 $5,000.00 B

Tauranga Emergency Communications Group Incorporated Batteries, rescue radio repeaters and band aerial $1,011.05 $1,011.05

The Incubator Creative Hub Jam Factory Music Equipment $16,685.86 $10,000.00 B

Parafed Bay of Plenty Incorporated Playing shirts, medals and accommodation for festival $1,434.19 $1,434.19

Total Approved $114,566.13

No: of applicants 16

TLA 24 - Rotorua District

Mamaku School BOT i-Pads and Chromebooks $6,012.00 $3,000.00 B

Eventing BOP Incorporated Marquee and Party Hire; Programme printing; Veterinary Services; Ambulance
Services; PA System; Entry System; Ground Hire and Catering for Horse Trial $12,300.60 $5,918.30 B

Books Before Boxing New Zealand (NZ) Defibrillator, specialised sporting equipment, coaching and affiliation fees required
for programme $11,365.25 $3,904.25 B

Lifelink/Samaritans Incorporated Promotion costs for 0800 number and services for region $12,534.00 $5,000.00 B

The Rotorua Playcentre Association Incorporated First Aid Courses $925.00 $925.00

Total Approved $18,747.55

No: of applicants 5

TLA 25 - Whakatane District

Whakatane Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Squash coaching, delivery of weekly leagues event/school's programme;
management of player development programme $5,855.00 $5,855.00

Whakatane Touch Association Charitable Trust Ground hire, rubbish skips and bins, portaloo toilets, medical support, table and
chair hire, and referees travel expenses $5,702.42 $5,702.42

SANZ Kingsley Scout Group Vehicle hire and event management fees $8,070.00 $8,070.00

Total Approved $19,627.42

No: of applicants 3

TLA 27 - Opotiki District

Te Parahia Trust Fireworks, signage, audio visual equipment and performance fee for Christmas
concert $18,745.00 $5,750.00 B

Total Approved $5,750.00

No: of applicants 1

8 Nov 2018 15:16:14 Page 6 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
TLA 30 - Hastings District

CanTeen Hawke's Bay Contribution towards salary of Youth Support Coordinator $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Total Approved $10,000.00

No: of applicants 1

TLA 31 - Napier City

Napier Neighbourhood Support Incorporated Contribution towards administration support wages $2,024.59 $2,024.59

Marewa School BOT First stage of replacement of the school playground $10,285.00 $10,285.00

Tamatea High School BOT New equipment for music department $7,112.27 $7,112.27

Port Hill United Football Club Incorporated Hire of grounds for competition $2,608.70 $2,608.70

Kaisen Charitable Trust Stage hire for 2018 event $13,000.00 $10,000.00

Greendale Tennis Club Incorporated Contribution towards 2 x 20ft Shipping Containers to be situated court side $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Taradale Primary School BOT Contribution towards the purchase of new mobile hockey/football goals for the
Astroturf and two Ki-O-Rahi Kits $6,000.00 $6,000.00

English Language Partners New Zealand Trust Board games for home tutors to use in lessons and for extra chairs to set up for a
second class room at Hawke's Bay Centre $1,172.54 $1,172.54

Napier Technical Old Boys Cricket Club Incorporated Cricket competition fees, junior playing shirts and junior/adult club hats $14,000.00 $14,000.00

Sacred Heart College (Napier) BOT Bus hire for school camp $1,055.00 $917.39 O

Napier Boys High School Charitable Trust Board Accommodation costs during Rugby Tournament $2,236.52 $2,236.52

Napier Operatic Society Incorporated New sound system for theatre $19,706.38 $10,000.00 B

St Patrick's School Napier BOT Transport and accommodation for school camp $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Squash Eastern Incorporated Coaching costs towards running a Junior Elite Squad $27,940.00 $20,000.00 B

Hawke's Bay United Football Incorporated Contribution towards entry fees for two National competitions $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Eskview United Football Club Incorporated Council ground fees for summer competition $2,500.00 $2,173.91 O

Total Approved $110,030.92

No: of applicants 16

TLA 35 - South Taranaki District

Waverley Community Patrol New uniforms $3,789.25 $2,500.00 B

Waverley Primary School BOT Ride-on lawnmower $6,152.50 $5,350.00 O

Waverley A & P Association Printing of: show schedule, admission tickets, prize cards and printing and
purchase of ribbons for show $2,855.39 $2,855.39

Total Approved $10,705.39

No: of applicants 3

TLA 36 - Ruapehu District

Waiouru School BOT Conference Registration, accommodation and travel to research conference $2,400.00 $1,100.00 J

Waimarino Golf Club Incorporated Removal of pond and replace with bunker on golf course $4,482.08 $4,482.08

Total Approved $5,582.08

No: of applicants 2

TLA 38 - Rangitikei District

Taihape Heritage Trust Lighting for the theatre $1,899.94 $1,899.94

Nga Iwi o Mokai Patea Services Trust New printer/copier for unit office $5,250.00 $5,250.00

Bulls Bowling Club Incorporated New uniforms $1,412.20 $1,412.20

8 Nov 2018 15:16:14 Page 7 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Clifton School BOT Van hire and accommodation costs for school camp $4,756.52 $4,756.52

Project Marton Incorporated Advertising, promotion, entertainment and services for the Market Day $9,500.00 $9,500.00

Bulls Toy Library Incorporated New tablet, software and accessories for the tablet, a printer and a laminating
machine $1,502.46 $1,502.46

Taihape Community Development Trust Sound system for Christmas parade and sound system, staging/lighting for
Christmas in the Park $6,798.51 $5,911.75 O

Total Approved $30,232.87

No: of applicants 7

TLA 40 - Palmerston North City

St John Palmerston North Area Committee Office equipment $990.73 $990.73

Palmerston North Cadet Unit Annual cost of rental for training facilities $9,775.00 $5,702.06 E

St James' Catholic School BOT Contribution towards play equipment for students to use $13,000.00 $13,000.00

Concordia Netball Club Incorporated Netball training combo kits (7 sets) to be used for the 2019 season $1,014.93 $1,014.93

Wanderers Cricket Club Incorporated Cricket equipment and playing shirts $2,433.00 $2,433.00

Northern Club (Manawatu) Incorporated Contribution towards the annual cost of the Green keeper's Contract $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Palmerston North Theatre Trust Installation of security lighting in Theatre carpark $1,174.38 $1,174.38

Total Approved $34,315.10

No: of applicants 7

TLA 41 - Tararua District

Dannevirke High School BOT Cricket team: travel, balls and an i-Pad. Volleyball team: travel. Touch team: travel.
Futsal team: travel $5,870.40 $5,104.70 O

Dannevirke Sports Club Incorporated Travel to competitions for two senior teams $1,560.00 $1,560.00

Weber School BOT School pool upgrade including replacing rails, ladders, repair leaks and paint $11,194.00 $7,000.00 B

Total Approved $13,664.70

No: of applicants 3

TLA 44 - Porirua City

New Zealand Riding For The Disabled Association Incorporated Costs of running our volunteer training course facilitators training - Airfares, venue
hire and facilitator fee $6,283.92 $6,283.92

Total Approved $6,283.92

No: of applicants 1

TLA 46 - Lower Hutt City

Ikaroa ki te Tonga Maori Netball Incorporated Accommodation for national netball tournament $3,320.00 $3,320.00

Greenstone Doors Charitable Trust Coffee machine and bar fridge $3,764.00 $2,000.00 B

Hutt Valley Hornets Baseball Travel and accommodation for attending tournament $8,340.00 $5,000.00 B, L

Our Lady Of The Rosary School BOT Shipping container for storing students' bikes for use on school bike track $6,920.00 $5,000.00 B

Naenae Youth Charitable Trust Four drop down PVC curtains for outdoor area of boxing academy and a vacuum
cleaner $4,415.65 $3,460.00 B, L

Hutt Bowling Club Incorporated Green keeper for three months $7,280.00 $4,000.00 B

Naenae College BOT Ontrack Sports Academy programme costs $2,500.00 $2,000.00 B

Target Shooting Hutt Valley Incorporated Contribution towards annual lease of land fee $1,200.00 $1,200.00

Dementia Wellington Incorporated Laptop, five mobile phones and five tablets $8,142.70 $5,538.35 B

8 Nov 2018 15:16:14 Page 8 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note

Valley Inline Speed Skating Incorporated Set of indoor wheels and two sets of outdoor wheels including laces and ezeefits
for skaters competing in Nationals $4,110.00 $2,000.00 B

Hutt Valley High School BOT Water Safety Education programme for students $20,280.00 $10,000.00 B, L

Wellington Golf Incorporated Accommodation for Masters tournament $1,886.48 $1,500.00 B

Hutt District Cricket Club Incorporated Accommodation for player coach $11,739.00 $8,000.00 B

Karuwha Mission Trust Hire of two marques, two trailers and one BBQ for the Hikoi $2,437.75 $2,000.00 B

Petone Riverside Cricket Club Incorporated Junior cricket playing uniform $3,359.80 $2,500.00 B

Hutt City Emergency Response Team Trust Arizona Vortex system for rope rescues $10,298.95 $10,298.95

The Naenae Old Boys Cricket Club Incorporated Cricket match balls and cricket equipment for 2018/19 season $8,352.96 $5,000.00 B

Hutt Valley Marist Softball Club Assistance to renew the rental for storage facilities $2,520.00 $2,520.00

Stop Out Sports Club Incorporated Football equipment $8,044.35 $5,000.00 L

Pomare Taita Community Trust Hire of kids amusements, petting zoo, merry go round and portaloos for Christmas
event $5,323.59 $5,323.59

Taita District Cricket Club Incorporated Contribution towards three player's wages for coaching in schools programme $5,000.00 $3,600.00 B, L

Total Approved $89,260.89

No: of applicants 21

TLA 47 - Wellington City

Camp Quality Wellington/Central Districts Accommodation costs for 2019 Summer camp $26,478.26 $10,000.00 B

Johnsonville Tennis Club Incorporated Tennis balls for 2018/19 season $2,349.60 $2,349.60

The Wellington Regional Sports Education Trust Contribution towards ambulance services and traffic management plan for 2019
event $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Island Bay Softball Club Incorporated Ground hire for training for softball and baseball teams 2018/19 season $770.00 $770.00

Wellington Samoa Rugby Union Incorporated Team travel and accommodation for participation in regional competitions and
events $5,410.73 $3,570.73 B

Churton Park Tennis And Recreational Club Incorporated Repairs/resurfacing of tennis courts $8,987.50 $5,000.00 B

Onslow Gymnastic Club Incorporated Hall Hire $8,868.90 $5,000.00 B

Sacred Heart Cathedral School BOT Contribution towards artificial turf for lower playground $20,000.00 $10,000.00 B

Wellington College BOT Room and meal rate for Lincoln University NZ High Performance Centre $5,000.00 $5,000.00

The Swimming Trust of Wellington Contribution towards the cost of water blasting and re-painting the pool $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Tennis Central Region Incorporated
Purchase of trophies, medallions and engraving for 2018/19 tournaments and
competitions. Also, fees for umpires and officials for national, international and
regional tournaments in 2019

$10,000.00 $3,000.00 C

Outward Bound Trust Of New Zealand Sponsorship monies to cover course costs for students to attend Outward Bound
courses $300,000.00 $300,000.00

Total Approved $359,690.33

No: of applicants 12

TLA 51 - Tasman District

Tasman Golf Club Incorporated Car Trailer $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Motueka Group Riding for the Disabled Association Incorporated Manager & Coach Wages $25,000.00 $15,000.00 B

SANZ Brightwater Shipping container $1,000.00 $1,000.00

New Zealand Deerstalkers' Association (Golden Bay Branch) Incorporated Two lawnmowers and a scrub-cutter $3,056.55 $3,056.55

Takaka Golf Club Incorporated Plants $989.00 $860.00 O

8 Nov 2018 15:16:14 Page 9 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Golden Bay Agricultural and Pastoral Association Incorporated Ribbons, printing of schedules and catalogues and engraving of trophies $3,155.87 $3,155.87

Motueka Amateur Athletic Club Incorporated 80 Training tees $3,583.40 $3,583.40

Total Approved $29,155.82

No: of applicants 7

TLA 52 - Nelson City

New Zealand Combined Choir & Orchestra Trust Advertising $4,300.00 $4,300.00

Nelson Community Patrol Charitable Trust Vehicle $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Ngawhatu Bowling Club Incorporated Fuel costs $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Nelson Civic Choir Incorporated Printing of posters, fliers and programme $463.30 $463.30

Nelson Bays Football Incorporated Contract for Sports Science expert $5,000.00 $5,000.00

The City Of Nelson Highland Pipe Band Incorporated Air travel $13,000.00 $6,000.00 M

Nz Sun City Country Music Awards Cost of band $850.00 $850.00

Nelson South Swimming Club Incorporated Secure lane space at Riverside Swimming Pool $6,276.00 $5,457.39 O

Tasman Volleyball Association Incorporated Facility hire, administrator salary, office rental and preparation of annual accounts $12,669.50 $6,669.50 M

Nelson Multicultural Council Incorporated New computer, website development and design time $10,500.00 $5,000.00 B

Nelson Santa Parade Trust Upgrade of generators $2,164.44 $2,164.44

Total Approved $46,904.63

No: of applicants 11

TLA 53 - Marlborough District

Picton Emergency Operations Centre Trust Television, laptop and printer $3,806.95 $3,806.95

Festival and Events Trust Light, stage, sound and fireworks display $5,030.70 $5,030.70

Churchward Park Scout Group 12 months power usage and accounts reviewed $1,213.31 $1,213.31

Picton Maritime Festival Trust Picton Maritime Festival $12,388.22 $12,388.22

Te Rerenga o Te Ra Kapa Haka Incorporated Multi Kai cooker $3,745.00 $3,745.00

Marlborough Community Development Trust Salary for trust manager $9,000.00 $9,000.00

Marlborough Softball Association Incorporated Super Line Marking Paint $954.99 $954.99

Wairau Taniwha Rugby League Club Purchase of uniforms $2,724.70 $2,724.70

Mistletoe Bay Trust Incorporated Purchasing a Kawasaki Mule Vehicle $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Blenheim Croquet Club Refurbishment of lawns $1,017.60 $1,017.60

United Basketball Club Incorporated Entry fees $3,000.00 $3,000.00

Total Approved $47,881.47

No: of applicants 11

TLA 55 - Buller District

Westport Returned Soldier's Bowling Club Incorporated Insurance, paint for fences, and irrigation equipment $4,852.79 $2,596.21 M

Buller Volleyball Association Incorporated Venue hire, competition supervision and development, administration salary, junior
training and competitions and accountancy costs $3,490.10 $3,490.10

Northern Buller Museum, Granity Lawn Mower and letter box $936.69 $936.69

Total Approved $7,023.00

No: of applicants 3

TLA 56 - Grey District

8 Nov 2018 15:16:14 Page 10 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Cobden Sports Complex (Incorporated) Repair of the Jellyman Park playing surface $8,222.21 $8,222.21

Total Approved $8,222.21

No: of applicants 1

TLA 59 - Waimakariri District

Oxford Community Trust First Aid Training $1,670.00 $1,539.99 O

Waimakariri Sailing Club Incorporated 40hp Honda Outboard Motor $8,325.00 $8,325.00

Rangiora Promotions Association Incorporated Sound, lighting and event coordination of Christmas Celebration night $13,017.50 $13,017.50

Rangiora Volunteer Fire Brigade Helmet torches and mounting brackets $3,950.00 $3,950.00

Oxford Agricultural and Pastoral Association Ribbons and rosettes $5,363.95 $5,363.95

Waimak Dragon Boat Club Travel funds and entry fees $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Total Approved $37,196.44

No: of applicants 6

TLA 60 - Christchurch City

South Island German Shepherd League Incorporated Sashes $1,520.30 $1,520.30

Skellerup Royal Guards Under 16 Marching Team Competition entries, levies and indoor training venue $2,628.00 $2,628.00

Kimura Shukokai International New Zealand Incorporated Flights, car hire and accommodation $3,243.00 $3,243.00

Beckenham School Transport and camp costs $2,714.00 $2,714.00

Canterbury Indoor Bowls Association Incorporated Umpires duty costs $1,365.00 $1,365.00

City Harvest Food Rescue Canterbury Hydraulic Hand Stacker Truck $1,500.00 $1,500.00

Redcliffs School Tablets, cases plus delivery costs $7,900.00 $5,000.00 B

St Martins Presbyterian Church Oven $2,264.75 $2,264.75

Christchurch City Choir Incorporated Risers and lights and venue hire $4,726.00 $4,726.00

Malthouse Theatre Trust New heater $1,846.90 $1,846.90

Literacy Christchurch Incorporated Training room equipment and room dividers $2,600.00 $2,600.00

East Christchurch-Shirley Cricket Club Incorporated Coaching services $8,600.00 $4,000.00 B

Canterbury Softball Association Incorporated Uniforms $8,000.00 $4,000.00 B

Royal New Zealand Plunket Trust Playgroup operational expenses including wages and resources $2,000.00 $210.00 C

Wildlife Veterinary Trust Operational costs $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Southern Districts Cricket Club Incorporated Team uniforms $2,429.00 $2,429.00

Templeton Golf Club Incorporated Course Equipment $5,915.60 $5,915.60

Burnside Park Tennis Club Incorporated Travel and accommodation $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Families For Life Trust Bark and sand $3,500.00 $3,500.00

St Albans Playcentre Playground equipment $2,596.70 $2,596.70

Albion Softball Club Incorporated Softball equipment $6,853.91 $5,000.00 B

Indian Social & Cultural Club (CHCH) Incorporated Hiring of stage, video & projection LED screens and sound hire $60,000.00 $30,000.00 B

Skellerup Royal Kilties Under 12 Marching Team Competition entries, levies, and indoor training venue $2,610.00 $2,610.00

Canterbury Agricultural & Pastoral Association Hire of the Riding for the Disabled Arena $7,000.00 $7,000.00

Beckenham Tennis Club Incorporated Junior Coaching $15,000.00 $5,000.00 B

Total Approved $105,169.25

No: of applicants 25

8 Nov 2018 15:16:14 Page 11 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
TLA 62 - Selwyn District

Amputee Society Of Canterbury & Westland Incorporated Air travel and accommodation $2,956.00 $2,956.00

Leeston Playcentre Sandpit cover $964.00 $964.00

Glentunnel School BOT Senior camp expenses $5,606.52 $3,549.12 C

Ellesmere College Table saw $9,500.00 $9,500.00

Lincoln Netball Club Incorporated Hire of events centre and equipment $9,476.72 $9,476.72

Leeston Southbridge Cricket Club Junior cricket gear $1,894.05 $1,894.05

Lincoln Playcentre New play kitchen $1,826.67 $1,826.67

Canterbury Axemens Association Incorporated Engineering to peel wood-chopping logs $4,140.00 $4,140.00

Lincoln Ellesmere Lions Cricket Club Cricket gear for club member use $7,322.00 $7,322.00

The Lincoln Bowling Club Incorporated Water tank and fitting $3,042.61 $3,042.61

Total Approved $44,671.17

No: of applicants 10

TLA 64 - Timaru District

Raincliff Scout Camp Replacement of the lawnmower $18,055.00 $10,000.00 M

Barrier Free New Zealand Trust Website content development $25,120.00 $25,120.00

Pleasant Point Bowling Club Incorporated Chemicals and fertilizers $3,013.00 $3,013.00

Swim Timaru Incorporated Accommodation and vehicle hire $13,684.00 $6,000.00 L, M

Temuka Promotions Association Running of Christmas Parade / Market Day $805.00 $805.00

Highfield Tennis Club Incorporated Court resurfacing $20,000.00 $20,000.00

The South Canterbury District Cricket Association Incorporated Preparation of Aorangi Park wickets, purchase of a new roller, and Ground Rental $31,772.87 $20,000.00 M

Total Approved $84,938.00

No: of applicants 7

TLA 69 - Central Otago District

Otago Country Cricket Association Incorporated Accommodation $4,391.30 $4,391.30

Central Otago Reap (Rural Education Activities Programme) Incorporated First Aid Course for Adult Learners $1,304.35 $1,304.35

Alexandra Rugby Football Club Incorporated Playing uniforms and training $9,060.00 $9,060.00

Mainland South BMX Association Incorporated First Aid coverage $4,200.00 $2,400.00 M

Total Approved $17,155.65

No: of applicants 4

TLA National

Sir Edmund Hillary Outdoors Education Trust Assist with the reconfiguration of the Resource Centre $100,000.00 $50,000.00

Mobility Assistance Dogs Trust Dog acquisition, 3 laptops, service dog jackets and customised wheelchair leash
attachments $10,000.00 $5,200.00 M

Make A Wish Foundation of New Zealand Trust Essential cost of four wishes for a NZ children living with critical illnesses $20,863.00 $10,000.00 L

Coeliac New Zealand Incorporated Development of new nutritional and educational resources and new Coeliac NZ
website, and digital app $29,075.00 $20,000.00 B

Macular Degeneration New Zealand IT upgrade, office furniture upgrade and office IT relocation costs $13,793.00 $13,793.00

Carers New Zealand Printing essential resources and governance training $20,000.00 $10,000.00

International Taekwon-Do Foundation Of New Zealand Incorporated Venue hire and accommodation $7,000.00 $7,000.00

New Zealand Water Ski Racing Association Incorporated Trophies and signage $7,479.97 $6,000.00

8 Nov 2018 15:16:14 Page 12 of 13



Applicant Name Purpose Amount Requested Amount Approved Note
Horse Of The Year (Hawkes Bay) Limited 2019 Horse Of The Year Show - Fencing and First Aid Services $40,000.00 $15,000.00 M

Dressage New Zealand Venue hire $20,000.00 $10,000.00 M

New Zealand National Horse & Pony Show Association Incorporated Sound system $2,500.00 $2,500.00

New Zealand Kung-Fu, Wushu Federation Incorporated Medals for the National Kung-fu Wushu championships $1,623.00 $1,623.00

New Zealand Centre for Gifted Education Limited Subsidies for disadvantaged children to attend MindPlus $50,000.00 $20,000.00 M

New Zealand Softball Association Inc Accommodation costs $16,373.90 $16,373.90

NZ Organisation For Rare Disorders Trust 12 months of web hosting costs and technical support charges for 40 websites $8,821.92 $5,000.00 M

Amputees Federation Of New Zealand Incorporated Cover the costs of the National conference and Give It A Go events - Travel, venue
hire and accommodation $17,313.00 $17,313.00

Total Approved $209,802.90

No: of applicants 16

Total Amount Approved $2,280,824.65

Total Applications 317

Reasons for partial or declined funding
Notes
A No Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local area I Applicant is not the final beneficiary
B Funds available exceeded in your local area J Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit

from a previous application.
C Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salary & wages,

operating costs, vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.
K Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

D Overseas expenditure included in application L Applicant has recently benefitted from Pub Charity funding.
E Includes retrospective costs M It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.
F Applicant appears to be double dipping N The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
G Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied

for
O Amount approved is exclusive of GST

H Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials

8 Nov 2018 15:16:14 Page 13 of 13




